



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1607 of 2016

National Insurance Company Limited **versus** Smt. Selsa Minj

Order Sheet

22/04/2026	Mr. Qamrul Aziz, counsel for the appellant. Let notice be issued to the respondents by ordinary as well as speed post regarding the appeal as well as I.A. No.01/2016 for the condonation of delay. PF to be paid within one week. List the case along with MAC No.1196/2019 in the month of July, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) JUDGE
Khatai	